

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0	L	0
L	0.07	L	0.07
R	0.01	R Bob Griese Pass	0.08
L	0.07	L North Heidelbach Avenue	0.14
SR	0.71	Slight R East Olmstead Avenue	0.86
L	0.35	L Stringtown Road	1.21
L	0.76	L West Buena Vista Road	1.97
R	0.46	R Stratford Road	2.42
L	0.81	L Concord Boulevard	3.23
R	0.12	R Sherbrooke Road	3.35
L	0.01	L Concord Boulevard	3.36
R	0.16	R North 1st Avenue	3.52
L	0.35	L Old Post Road	3.88
R	0.13	R Foxboro Lane	4
L	0.01	L Old Post Road	4.01
L	0.12	L Ashbrooke Road	4.13
R	0.01	R Old Post Road	4.14
R	0.06	R Whitehorn Drive	4.19
L	0.23	L Stonebridge Road	4.42
R	0.27	R Old Post Road	4.69
R	0.39	R Cross Gate Drive	5.09
L	0.06	L Norbourne Way	5.15
R	0.1	R Sheffield Drive	5.25
L	0.26	L West Mill Road	5.51
R	0.34	R North 4th Avenue	5.85
R	0.29	R North 3rd Avenue	6.14
L	0.26	L West Buena Vista Road	6.4
R	0.25	R North 1st Avenue	6.65
R	0.56	R Lohoff Avenue	7.22
L	0.45	L Kratzville Road	7.67
S	0.17	Continue Fulton Avenue	7.84

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0.06	L East Missouri Street	10.96
R	0.01	R North Main Street	10.97
R	0.37	R West Virginia Street	11.34
L	0.04	L	11.38
R	0	R West Virginia Street	11.38
R	0.07	R Baker Avenue	11.45
L	0	L West Virginia Street	11.46
L	0.84	L North Fulton Avenue	12.3
SR	0.13	Sharp R West Franklin Street	12.43
SR	0.35	Slight R West Franklin Street	12.77
R	0.33	R West Franklin Street	13.11
L	0.2	L North 11th Avenue	13.31
R	0.01	R West Franklin Street	13.32
R	0.09	R North 12th Avenue	13.41
L	0.01	L West Franklin Street	13.41
S	0.33	Continue Mount Vernon Avenue	13.74
R	0.51	R Harmony Way	14.25
R	0.82	R Wimberg Avenue	15.06
R	0.55	R Mesker Park Drive	15.62
L	0.31	L Bement Avenue	15.92
S	0.19	Continue Bement Avenue	16.11
L	0.07	L St Joseph Avenue	16.18
R	0.03	R Optimist Drive	16.21
S	0.12	Continue Mount Auburn Road	16.34
R	0.53	R Mount Auburn Road	16.86
L	0.21	L West Maryland Street	17.07
SR	0.33	Sharp R	17.4

L	0.19	L	8.03
R	0.07	R Pigeon Creek Greenway	8.1
SR	1.39	Sharp R	9.49
SR	0.09	Keep R	9.58
SR	0.16	Keep R	9.74
R	0.09	R Bob Griese Pass	9.83
R	0.11	R Don Mattingly Way	9.94
SL	0.17	Keep L Read Street	10.11
L	0.29	L West Morgan Avenue	10.4
R	0.23	R North Main Street	10.63
R	0.26	R East Louisiana Street	10.89
L	0.01	L North Main Street	10.9

L	0.01	L Pigeon Creek Greenway	17.42
S	0.19	Continue Pigeon Creek Greenway	17.61
SR	0.42	Keep R Pigeon Creek Greenway	18.03
L	0.16	L Pigeon Creek Greenway	18.19
L	0.01	L Pigeon Creek Greenway	18.2
SR	0.17	Keep R Pigeon Creek Greenway	18.36
L	0.57	L Northwest 1st Street	18.93
L	0.07	L Sycamore Street	19
R	0.44	R	19.44
L	0	L	19.44
L	0.13	L	19.57
L	0.01	L Northwest 9th Street	19.58
R	0.02	R Sycamore Street	19.59
L	0.09	L Main Street	19.68
SR	0.13	Keep R North Main Street	19.82
SR	1.02	Slight R Don Mattingly Way	20.84